Loan payable $ 66,222 $ (66,222) $ - $ - $ -
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses  58,187  (76)  -  -  58,111
Unearned premiums  119,724  -   -  119,724
Unpaid claims  347,402  -  -  -  347,402
LROC preferred units  -  52,432  (20,341)  -  32,091
Senior unsecured
debentures  95,381  -  (10,496)  -  84,885
Subordinated indebtedness  87,423  -  (58,271)  -  29,152
 $ 774,339 $ (13,866) $ (89,108) $ - $ 671,365
Shareholders’  Equity
Share capital $ 296,091 $ -  -  - $ 296,091
Contributed surplus  19,205  -  -  95  19,300
 Retained earnings (deficit)  (169,476)  15,020  75,437  (9,492)  (88,511)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income  23,909  (4,722)  -  9,397  28,584
Non-controlling interest $ - $ (434) $ 13,671 $ - $ 13,237
Total shareholders’ equity   169,729  9,864  89,108  -  268,701
Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity $ 944,068 $ (4,002)  -  - $ 940,066

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 47

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Balance Sheet to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars)

December 31, 2010
Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation
Debt Fair Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassificatio

n and Other IFRS
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 140,567 $ - $ - $ - $ 140,567
Investment in securities  146,684  -  -  -  146,684
Investment in associate  49,079  -  -  -  49,079
Accrued investment income  1,957  -  -  -  1,957
Financed premiums  13,572  -  -  -  13,572
Accounts receivable   46,394  -  -  -  46,394
Funds held in escrow  22,259  -  -  -  22,259
Due from reinsurers and other
insurers  7,651  -  -  -  7,651
Deferred policy acquisition
costs  13,952  -  -  -  13,952
Income taxes recoverable  17,991  -  -  -  17,991
Deferred income taxes  503  -  -  -  503
Property and equipment  12,469  -  -  -  12,469
Goodwill and intangible
assets  43,959  -  -  -  43,959
Other assets  2,544  -  -  -  2,544
Assets held for sale  -  -  -  -  -
 $ 519,581 $ - $ - $ - $ 519,581
Liabilities and Shareholders’
Equity
Liabilities
Loan payable $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses  42,385  -  -  -  42,385
Unearned premiums  66,879  -   -  66,879
Unpaid claims  174,708  -  -  -  174,708
LROC preferred units  15,884  -  (2,808)  -  13,076
Senior unsecured debentures  37,469  -  (292)  -  37,177
Subordinated indebtedness  87,450  -  (46,970)  -  40,480
Liabilities held for sale  -  -  -  -  -
 $ 424,775 $ - $ (50,070) $ - $ 374,705
Shareholders’  Equity
Share capital $ 296,139 $ -  -  - $ 296,139
Contributed surplus  15,440  -  -  454  15,894
 Retained earnings (deficit)  (232,178)  -  49,362  (9,851)  (192,667)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income  15,619  -  -  9,397  25,016
Non-controlling interest $ (214) $ - $ 708 $ - $ 494
Total shareholders’ equity   94,806  -  50,070  -  144,876
Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity $ 519,581 $ -  -  - $ 519,581

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 48

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Operations to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars)

For the Three Months Ended
March 31, 2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation

Debt Fair
Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

and Other IFRS
Gross premiums written $ 64,804 $ - $ - $ - $ 64,804
Net premiums written $ 62,380 $ - $ - $ - $ 62,380
Revenue:
Net premiums earned $ 61,081 $ - $ - $ - $ 61,081
Commission income  2,444  -  -  -  2,444
Investment income  2,977  (224)  -  -  2,753
Net realized gain  301  -  -  -  301
Unrealized loss on fair value
of debt  -  -  (68,424) - -  (68,424)

Miscellaneous loss  (2,468)  -  -  -

(2,468)
  64,335  (224)  (68,424)  -  (4,313)
Expenses:
Claims incurred $ 53,207 $ - $ - $ - $ 53,207
Commissions and premium
taxes  12,880  -  -  -  12,880
General and administrative
expenses  20,624  85  -  95  20,804
Restructuring costs  3,690  -  -  -  3,690
Interest expense  5,508  (533)  -  -  4,975
Amortization of intangibles  1,510  -  -  -  1,510
  97,419  (448)  -  95  97,066
Loss before unusual item and
income taxes  (33,084)  224  (68,424)  (95)  (101,379)
Gain on buy-back of debt  15,103  36  (11,815)  -  3,324
Loss from continuing
operations before income
taxes  (17,981)  260  (80,239)  (95)  (98,055)

Income tax benefit  (2,657)  (32)  -  -  (2,689)
Loss from continuing
operations  (15,324)  292  (80,239)  (95)  (95,366)
Income from discontinued
operations, net of tax

6,887  -  -  -  6,887

Income (loss) on disposal of
discontinued operations, net
of taxes

32,533  -  -  (24,261)  8,272

Net income (loss) $ 24,096 $ 292 $ (80,239) $ (24,356) $ (80,207)
Net income (loss) attributable
to:

Shareholders of
Kingsway  24,096  94  (68,825)  (24,356)  (68,991)
Non-controlling
interests  -  198  (11,414)  -  (11,216)

Total $ 24,096 $ 292 $ (80,239) $ (24,356) $ (80,207)

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 49

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Operations to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars)

For the Year Ended December 31,
2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation

Debt Fair
Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassificatio

n and Other IFRS
Gross premiums written $ 214,048 $ - $ - $ - $ 214,048
Net premiums written $ 203,723 $ - $ - $ - $ 203,723
Revenue:
Net premiums earned $ 222,481 $ (2,468) $ - $ - $ 220,013
Commission income  -  -  -  -  -
Investment income  10,165  (4,851)  -  -  5,314
Net realized gain  9,243  -  -  -  9,243
Unrealized loss on fair value of
debt  -  -  (93,450)  -  (93,450)
Miscellaneous income  6,188   6,188
  248,077  (7,319)  (93,450)  -  147,308
Expenses:
Claims incurred $ 214,681 $ - $ - $ - $ 214,681
Commissions and premium taxes  27,378  (2,469)  -  -  24,909
General and administrative
expenses  83,990  370  -  454  84,814
Restructuring costs  4,803   4,803
Interest expense  14,825  (2,886)  -  -  11,939
Amortization of intangibles  6,621   6,621
  352,298  (4,985)  -  454  347,767
Loss before unusual item and
income taxes  (104,221)  (2,334)  (93,450)  (454)  (200,459)
Gain (loss) on buy-back of debt  19,157  7,208  (26,505)  -  (140)
Gain on consolidation of debt  17,821  (17,821)  -  -  -
Loss from continuing operations
before income  taxes  (67,243)  (12,947)  (119,955)  (454)  (200,599)

Income tax benefit  (6,118)  (58)  -  -  (6,176)

Loss from continuing operations  (61,125)  (12,889)  (119,955)  (454)  (194,423)
Loss from discontinued
operations, net of tax

(7,508)  -  -  -  (7,508)

Income (loss) on disposal of
discontinued operations, net of
tax  30,390  -  -  (24,262)  6,128
Net loss $ (38,243) $ (12,889) $ (119,955) $ (24,716) $ (195,803)
Net loss attributable to:

Shareholders of
Kingsway  (38,243)  2,969  (113,157)  (24,716)  (173,147)
Non-controlling
interests  -  (15,858)  (6,798)  -  (22,656)

Total $ (38,243) $ (12,889) $ (119,955) $ (24,716) $ (195,803)

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 50

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars, except share amounts)

For the Three Months
Ended March 31, 2010 Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) Shares Amount
Contributed

Surplus
Retained

Earnings (Deficit)

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income Total

Balance under Canadian
GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828 $ 296,091 $ 19,205 $ (169,476) $ 23,909 $ 169,729
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total 52,095,828  296,091  19,205  (169,476)  23,909  169,729
KLROC Trust
consolidation attributable
to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  15,020  (4,722)  10,298
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  (477)  43  (434)

Total -  -  -  14,543  (4,679)  9,864
Debt fair value adjustment
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  75,437  -  75,437
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  13,671  -  13,671

Total -  -  -  89,108  -  89,108
Reclassification of
currency translation
adjustment  and other
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  95  (9,492)  9,397  -
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -   95  (9,492)  9,397  -
Balance under IFRS
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828  296,091  19,300  (88,511)  28,584  255,464
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  13,194  43  13,237

Total shareholders’ equity
at end of period 52,095,828 $ 296,091 $ 19,300 $ (75,317) $ 28,627 $ 268,701

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 51

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars, except share amounts)

 For the Year Ended
December 31, 2010

Effect of transition to
IFRS

(Unaudited) Shares Amount
Contributed

Surplus
Retained Earnings

(Deficit)

Accumulated
Other

Comprehensive
Income Total

Balance under Canadian
GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828 $ 296,139 $ 15,440 $ (232,178) $ 15,619 $ 95,020
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  363  (577)  (214)

Total 52,095,828  296,139  15,440  (231,815)  15,042  94,806
KLROC Trust
consolidation  attributable
to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  -  -  -
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -  -  -  -  -  -
Debt fair value adjustment
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  -  49,362  -  49,362
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  708  -  708

Total -  -  -  50,070   50,070
Reclassification of
currency translation
adjustment  and other
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders -  -  454  (9,851)  9,397  -
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -  -  454  (9,851)  9,397  -
Balance under IFRS
attributable to:

Kingsway
shareholders 52,095,828  296,139  15,894  (192,667)  25,016  144,382
Non-controlling
interest -  -  -  1,071  (577)  494

Total shareholders’ equity
at end of year 52,095,828 $ 296,139 $ 15,894 $ (191,596) $ 24,439 $ 144,876

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 52

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss) to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

(Unaudited)
Net Income

(loss)

Other
Comprehensive

Income (loss)
Comprehensive

Income (loss)
Balance under Canadian GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders $ 24,096 $ (23,162) $ 934
Non-controlling interest  -  -  -

Total  24,096  (23,162)  934
KLROC Trust consolidation attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  94  (4,722)  (4,628)
Non-controlling interest  198  (477)  (279)

Total  292  (5,199)  (4,907)
Debt fair value adjustment attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (68,825)  -  (68,825)
Non-controlling interest  (11,414)  -  (11,414)

Total  (80,239)  -  (80,239)
Reclassification of currency translation adjustment and other
attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (24,356)  24,000  (356)
Non-controlling interest  -  6,689  6,689

Total  (24,356)  30,689  6,333
Balance under IFRS attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (68,991)  (3,884)  (72,875)
Non-controlling interest  (11,216)  6,212  (5,004)

Total $ (80,207) $ 2,328 $ (77,879)

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 53

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss) to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(Unaudited)
Net Income

(loss)

Other
Comprehensive

Income (loss)
Comprehensive

Income (loss)
Balance under Canadian GAAP attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders $ (38,243) $ (32,029) $ (70,272)
Non-controlling interest  -  (577)  (577)

Total  (38,243)  (32,606)  (70,849)
KLROC Trust consolidation attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  2,969  -  2,969
Non-controlling interest  (15,858)  -  (15,858)

Total  (12,889)  -  (12,889)
Debt fair value adjustment attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (113,157)  -  (113,157)
Non-controlling interest  (6,798)  -  (6,798)

Total  (119,955)  -  (119,955)
Reclassification of currency translation adjustment and other
attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (24,716)  24,577  (139)
Non-controlling interest  -  5,486  5,486

Total  (24,716)  30,063  5,347
Balance under IFRS attributable to:

Kingsway shareholders  (173,147)  (7,452)  (180,599)
Non-controlling interest  (22,656)  4,909  (17,747)

Total $ (195,803) $ (2,543) $ (198,346)

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 54

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation
Debt Fair Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

and Other IFRS
Cash provided by (used in):
Operating activities:
Net income (loss) $ 24,096 $ 292 $ (80,239) $ (24,356) $ (80,207)
Items not affecting cash:
Loss (income) from discontinued operations  (39,420)  -  -  24,261  (15,159)
Amortization of intangibles  1,510  -  -  -  1,510
Amortization of property and equipment  587  -  -  -  587
Deferred and current income benefit  (2,657)  (32)  -  -  (2,689)
Net realized gains  (301)  -  -  -  (301)
Amortization of bond premium and discount  2,267  -  -  -  2,267
Net change in other non-cash balances  (59,392)  (2,141)  4,247  -  (57,286)
  (73,310)  (1,881)  (75,992)  (95)  (151,278)
Financing activities:
Share capital  800  -  -  -  800
Repurchase of common shares for cancellation
Contributed surplus  (1,344)  -  -  95  (1,249)
Dividends paid  -  -  -  -  -
Subordinated indebtedness and loans payable  8  -  5,178  -  5,186
LROC preferred units   -  1,644  8,058  -  9,702
Senior unsecured debentures  (81,383)  -  62,756  -  (18,627)
  (81,919)  1,644  75,992  95  (4,188)
Investing activities
Purchase of securities  (33,219)  -  -  -  (33,219)
Proceeds from sale of securities  85,116  -  -  -  85,116
Purchase of investment in associate  -  -  -  -  -

Financed premiums receivable, net  (2,639)  -  -  -  (2,639)

Acquisition, net of cash acquired  -  -  -  -  -
Net proceeds from sale of discontinued
operations  252,661  -  -  -  252,661
Net property and equipment  and intangible
assets  (1,407)  -  -   (1,407)
  300,512  -  -  -  300,512

Net change in cash and cash equivalents  145,283  (237)  -  -  145,046
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
period  58,726  6,836  -  -  65,562
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 204,009 $ 6,599 $ - $ - $ 210,608

Kingsway Financial Services, Inc.
Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

Kingsway Financial Services Inc.  Page 55

Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows to IFRS
(in thousands of U.S. dollars)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Effect of transition to

IFRS

(Unaudited) GAAP
KLROC Trust

Consolidation
Debt Fair Value

Adjustment

CTA
Reclassification

and Other IFRS

Cash provided by (used in):
Operating activities:
Net loss $ (38,243) $ (12,889) $ (119,955) $ (24,716) $ (195,803)
Items not affecting cash:
Loss (income) from discontinued operations  (22,882)  -  -  24,262  1,380
Amortization of intangibles  6,621  -  -  -  6,621
Amortization of property and equipment  1,928  -  -  -  1,928
Deferred and current income benefit  (6,118)  (58)  -  -  (6,176)
Net realized gains  (9,243)  -  -  -  (9,243)
Amortization of bond premium and discount  1,625  -  -  -  1,625
Net change in other non-cash balances  (17,195)  (9,323)  4,924  454  (21,140)
  (83,507)  (22,270)  (115,031)  -  (220,808)
Financing activities:
Share capital  848  -  -  -  848
Contributed surplus  -  -  -  -  -
Subordinated indebtedness and loans payable  (66,187)  -  82,701  -  16,514
LROC preferred units  15,884  15,434  (40,630)  -  (9,312)
Senior unsecured debentures  (139,295)  -  72,960  -  (66,335)
  (188,750)  15,434  115,031  -  (58,285)
Investing activities
Purchase of securities  (113,851)  -  -  -  (113,851)
Proceeds from sale of securities  218,636  -  -  -  218,636
Purchase of investment in associate  (49,079)  -  -  -  (49,079)

Financed premiums receivable, net  1,665  -  -  -  1,665

Acquisition, net of cash acquired  (13,752)  -  -  -  (13,752)
Net proceeds from sale of discontinued
operations  307,575  -  -  -  307,575
Net property and equipment  and intangible
assets  2,904  -  -  -  2,904
  354,098  -  -  -  354,098

Net change in cash and cash equivalents  81,841  (6,836)  -  -  75,005